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COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

PLAINTIFF ENZIO HOLDINGS LTD.

DEFENDANTS CANDRE CANNABIS INC., FRONDIS HOLDINGS LTD., CALYPTRA
CULTIVATION INC. and JASMINE VENTURES LTD.
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Lawyer: David LeGeyt / Ryan Algar
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BURNET, DUCKWORTH & PALMER LLP CANDRE CANNABIS INC.
2400, 525 — 8 Avenue SW Registered Office
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 819 — 5 Avenue
Attention: David LeGeyt Sundre, AB TOM 1X0
Ryan Algar
Email: dlegeyt@bdplaw.com Mailing Address:
ralgar@bdplaw.com PO Box 12119 RPO Copperfield

Calgary, AB T2Z 1H4
c/o

Jesse Beaudry

Email: jbeaudry@candrecannabis.com
Jimmy Chamoun, Director

Email: jchamoun@tuktukthai.com
Garrett Popadynetz, CFO

Email: gpopadynetz@candrecannabis.com

Counsel for the Plaintiff, Enzio Holdings Ltd. Defendant
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FRONDIS HOLDINGS LTD.

Registered Office

2400, 525 — 8 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

Attention: Lindsay Cox

Email: cores@bdplaw.com
Icox@bdplaw.com

Defendant

CALYPTRA CULTIVATION INC.

Registered Office

2400, 525 — 8 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

Attention: Lindsay Cox

Email: cores@bdplaw.com
Icox@bdplaw.com

Defendant

JASMINE VENTURES LTD.
Registered Office

501 Chaparral Drive SE

Email: jbeaudry@candrecannabis.com

Defendant

BENNETT JONES LLP

4500 Bankers Hall East

855 — 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Attention: Chris Simard

Michael Selnes

Email: simardc@bennettjones.com

SelnesM@bennettjones.com

Counsel to the Proposed Receiver, Alvarez &
Marsal Canada ULC

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA ULC
1110, 250 - 6 Ave SW

Calgary AB T2P 3H7

Attention: Orest Konowalchuk

Email: okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

Proposed Receiver

PARAMOUNT STRUCTURES INC.
Suite 750, 101 — 6™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3P4

c/o Agent for Service:

Jason Burroughs

5 Wolf Court

Redwood Meadows, AB T3Z 1A3
Email: lucn@psi-structures.com

Lienor, LTO Registration no. 181 257 074

MOLI INDUSTRIES LTD.
1880 Centre Avenue NE
Calgary, AB T2E 0A6

c/o Agent for Service:

Miles Davison LLP

900, 517 — 10 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2R 0A8

Attention: Frederick Dent

Email: corporate@milesdavison.com

Lienor, LTO Registration no. 181 264 825

CENSEO CAPITAL CORP.

Suite 840, 517 — 10" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0A8

Email: info@censeocaptialcorp.com

PPR Registration no. 19120223289
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BANK OF MONTREAL
250 Yonge Street, 9" Floor
Toronto, ON M5B 2L7
Email: abautonsp@teranet.ca

PPR Registration no. 20041426226

LEAVITT MACHINERY GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP

24389 Fraser Hwy

Langley, BC V2Z 2L3

Email: abautonsp@teranet.ca

PPR Registration nos. 20042828994 and
20070731629

LEAVITT MACHINERY CANADA INC.
24389 Fraser Hwy

Langley, BC V2Z 2L3

Email: abautonsp@teranet.ca

PPR Registration nos. 20042828994, 20070731629
and 22011919137
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